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1. COURT DECISIONS - PAULA ve DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE‘
CONTROL - DIRECTOR AFFIRMED., ~

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
APPELIATE DIVISION . .
A-Th4-67 |

IN THE MATTER OF DISCIPLINARY
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST LOUIS PAULA,
t/a LOUIS PAULA'S CAFE
MONTGOMERY STREET, JBRéEY CITY
NEW JERSEY, HOLDER OF PLENARY

- CONSUMPTION LICENSE C-19 ISSUED
BY THE MUNICIPAL BOARD OF

_ ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES CONTROL OF
THE CITY OF JERSEY CITY,

LOUIS PAULA,
o Licensee-AppeIlant,
. vs. N |
DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC
- SAFETY, DIVISION OF ALCOHOLIC
.BEVERAGE CONTROL, |

Division-ResPondent.

‘Argued March 18, 1968 - Decided April 2, 1968
- Before Judges Coni‘ord ‘A Colléster’ and Labre"cque B

On appeal from decision of ‘the Director of thej, o
‘Division of Alcoliollc Beverage Control.:. ‘ '

Mr, William A, O'Brie argued the cause for appellant
_-zM.essrsz Messano & Messano, attorneys)._aOv B
. Mr, William J, Bremman, III, Assistant Attorney .
: Generalj argued the cause for respondent (Mr.

. Arthur 5 S;lls, Attorney General: of New. J’isey,‘ :
. i;attorney . _ o

PER CURTAM | 1 o
| (Appeal from Director's decision in Re Paula,

Bulletiﬁ 1762 Item 2, Director affirmed. Opinion no% approved'
for publication by Court committee on opinions.) :
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;2.i DISCIPLINARY PROCELDINGS - ORDER REIMPOSING SUoPENSION STAXED B
: DURING PENDENCY OF APPEAL. . ~ ‘

-In the Matter of Disciplinary ) :
Proceedings against R )

) ‘ .
LOUIS PAULA ~ ' _ o L SUPPLEMENTAL
t/a LOUIS PAULA'S CAFE : L ' " ORDER =
' 683 Montgomery Street S
Jersey City, New Jersey

_Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption
‘License C~-19, issued by the Municipal
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control

- of the City of Jersey City.

o’ 7 n?. s ?

: Messano and Messano, Esqs., by Ralph P. Messano, Esq., Attorneys
for Licensee. L
Edward Fo . Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic"f_
A Beverage Control.- . S

‘.,BY THE DIRECTOR'

-  om September 20 1967 Conclusions and Order were L
entered herein susPending the license for seventy days for
- permitting acceptance of numbers bets on the 11censed premises.
-Re Paula, Bulletin 1762, Item 2, g . : PO

-Prior. to the effectuation of the suspension, on appealgfﬂ
‘filed the Appellate Division of the Superior Court stayed the = .
.operation of the susPension until the outcome of. the appeal. :

- o The court . affirmed the Director's action on April 2, ~‘
' 1968 Paula v. Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control (App. T
‘Div. 1968), not officially reported, recorded in Bulletin 1791, L
Item I, Mandate on affirmance haV1ng now been received, the L
.suspension may be reimposed.<, ‘ , . :

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th day of April, 1968,

y -~ ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License 0-19
~ issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of -
‘the City of Jersey City to Louis Paula, t/a Louis Paula's Cafe, L
for premises 683 Montgomery Street, Jersey City, be and the
same 1s hereby suspended for the balance of 1ts term, vize, R
- until midnight June 30, 1968, commencing at 2 a.m. Thnrsday, PR
. May 2, 1968"and it is further L , . ,_fu‘ PO

o : ORDERBD that any renewal license that may be granted e
w»_shall be and the same is hereby suspended until 2 a 81 Thursday,,r'
o July 11, 1968, - e -

JOSEPH M. KFEGAN
DIRBCTOR o
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f3§ DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE ‘IN VIOLATION OF STATE) ﬂx4
. 'REGULATION NO. 38 = FALSE STATEMENT IN LICENSE APPLICATION. «
*ggg%gghglMILAR RECORD - AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES - LICENSE

In the matter of Disciplinary S
Proceedingsfagainst o S L P L
i . .. CONCLUSIONS '
-ug}JA-DA INC.A L -~ AND ORDER - .-

ot/a Brick's Tavern - R

. +205=207. Presidential Blvdo

S ‘.Paterson, No \Jo I

3Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption x

License C-93, issued by the Board . of
';Alcoholic Beverage Control for the'i;nae
- City. ofJPaterson. R S

QNussman, Kaplan, Rosenthal & Rubinowitz, Esqs. by Samue
L . Kaplan,,Esq., Attorneys for Licensee,
: *EdW T ”J. Sheils, Esq., Appearing for Division-of- Alcoho
e Beverage Control.*v~;<_ o

SN

:ﬁfBY°THE DIREGTOR'_”,,1ﬂdU53V’7’ﬁ”5T5

" Licensee: pleads ‘non vult toicharges-alleging thatn( &
n-November 1l, 1967 it permitted removal of an. opened pint bottle;
“of ‘whiskey. from the licensed premises: during hours prohibited by‘ -
.’Rule l-of State Regulation No, 38 and (2) in its current
g;;application for license failed. fully to disclose its: Tecor
~ w.prior, suspensions of 1icense, 1n violation ‘of ‘R.S, 33 1-25."

: 3K Licensee has . a previous record of suspension of 1icense o
by ‘the' Director for ten. days effective April 5, 1965 for. sale L
“"in violation of State Regulation No. 38 (Re. Ja-Da, Inc.

;. Bulletin 1614, Item 9), by .the municipal issuing authority fam
"“}twenty days e%fective 5uly ‘19, 1965 for-sale in:violation of.
. State Regulation No, 38 and local hours regulation (both of: whic
-+ ‘being the’ subject of the second charge) by the municipal issuingz
' authority.for fifteen days ‘effective Jui 1966 for sale in

. violation of local hours regulation, and byvthe Director for.
,jﬁeighty-five days.effective January % 1967 for'sale in violation,
['ﬁﬁof State Begulation No. 38 (Be Ja-Da, Inc.,,- Bulletin 1717, Itemn3).ﬂy

‘;;ghz< ~In. addition the licensee was pointedly warned that
~Lﬁ"any future similay violation may ‘be deemsd to be in callous -
.‘disregard of the regulation and cause for outright revocation~of
qthe license.ﬂ Re, JaaDa, ;ng., qnnga R e

RPN T have carefully examined and considered the contents
of & 1etter dated March lt, 1968 from ‘the attorney for the R
licensee, setting forth alieged mitigating circumstances. He:.
explains. that a porter employed by the licensee made the' sale: to
the agents, in the temporary absence of the. bartender. He: also‘
admits- that the. second charge stemmed from "negligence and " w
carelessness® on the part of ‘the principal officer of the 1icenseej.
-and/or the accountant who prepared the’ application. Howev r,;the~x
‘public. impact of these violations is the same.;-;axfw,, B

v A licensee is fully accountable for all violations
-committed or permitted by 1ts officers, agents or employees,:
-Rule 33 of State Regulation No. 20, f ‘In e Schneider, 12 N J.‘
f'-s.Super. )_')_‘_9 (App DiV. 1951) Bssex Ho]_d'lnp‘ COL v.._, HOOk:, 136 N J Lo
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fd28 (Sup.Ct. 19#7). Nor can 1t escape the consequences of- the
.;oecurrence of violations such as hereinabove related, ‘merely .
.gecagge it has no knowledge thereof. Rule 33 of State Regulation* _

Oe . . .

A liquor license is a privilege. Mazza v Cavicch 8

15 N.J. 498 (1954). The liquor business is one that must be
carefully supervised and it should be conducted by. reputable ,

: 582 %i9&n a reputable manner. Z herma Ve Driscoll, 133 N.J L.

‘ The conduct of the licensed premises as disclosed by
the record in this case, which reflects five similar violations
within a three-year period, makes it manifest that this licensee
should be disassociated from the alcoholic beverage. industry.

For the purposes of sound enforcement and effective alcoholic.
beverage control, coupled with the desire to bring about a. more .
‘respectful adherence to the law and regulations, I am convinced -

- that the only appropriate penalty herein 1s revocation‘~w0f. i

. Re Re Sabbia, Bulletin 1664, Item 13 Butler Oak Tayern v Divisio*;

- of A cohol'c Bevera e Control, 26 N.J. 373.»w e R

Accordingly, it is, on this 20th day of March 1968, '

L " ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-93

" issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City

- of Paterson to Ja-Da, Inc., t/a Brick's Tavern, for premises ‘f'.
~ 205=207 Presidential Blvd. Paterson, be and- the same is hcreby :
.- revoked, effective immediately.‘ = L : S

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN

L o3 L S DIREGTOR E
2 ' APPELLATE DECISIONS - SCHUJAS Ve BRIDGETON. . 3
3083 Y
BILL SGHUJAS, t/a UKCLE BILL'S S N
© BAR and. quuoas, R
| _ ON APPEAL
Appellant, ) - CONCLUSIONS
- AND ORDER . °
afcrrr COUNCIL OF THE cxrr OF AEEEED TP
"BRIDGETON, o )
| | Respondent.

‘Frederick B. Edwards Esq. Attorney for Appellant. .
-_Arnold L. Bauer, Esq., Attorney for ReSpondent.

}BY THE DIRECTOR..;'_ o | e
~The Hearer has filed the followzng report herein' =
- ' Hearer's Report

: : - This is an appeal from the action of respondent City .
. f]Council of the City of Bridgeton (hereinaftar respondent) whereby- -
. .on September 5, 1967, it denied appellant's application for a =
place-to-place. transfer of his plenary retail consumption 1icense
- from premises on the southeast corner of South Pearl and East
_QCommerce Streets to premises at U7 North Laurel Street, Bridgeton.'
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. . Appellant alleges in his petition of appeal (1) that
respondent failed to state reasons for its action in denying L o
appellant®s application for transfer of the license, in violation s

~of Rule 10 of-State Regulation No. 6, and (2) that its action R
{was arbitrary ‘and capricious and should be reversed._

’ Respnndent“s answer denies the aforesaid allegations
-contained in appellant!s-petition of appeal and conteénds that/ ‘; .
respondent acted within its sound discretion in denying appellant's
.application for transfer of the license in question.-: L

' The anueal was heard de nozp with full opportunity
for counsel to present testimony under oath and cross-eiamine..».“'
witnesses. Rule 6 of State Regulation No, 15. S ‘

' Appellant testified that on September 5, 1967 when the
matter was heard, Rev. McCleave, representing the ministerial
association spoke in opposition to the occupancy of the
Cumberland Hotel by its present inhabitants, as well as- %o the
operation of appellant's licensed premises which occupy part
of the hotel., Appellant further testified that Rev. McCleave . . e
voiced the opinion that if appellant's application for transfer of :
his license. were approved, another liquor license would be .
transferred to the hotel. Appellant also stated that it is. his
understanding that the hotel in which his licensed premises 'ur
are located is to be torn down, which prompted him to seek -

the transfer in question. Appellant described the location of
the building on North'laurel Street to be half way between .
Washington and Commerce Streets.and that, on the corner of - - -
North Laurel and Washington Streets, there is a licensed premises
called the Clover Bar. Also, there is a licensed premises knowm
‘as George's Bar located on East Commerce Street. . Appellant -
stated that he presently operates a mstaurant on North Laurel
Street which is located between the Clover ‘Bar and the premises
sought for transfer of the 1icense. : . o

Matthew Aaron city clerk produced petition presented g
to respondent prior to the hearing containing the signatures of .
approximately one hundred twenty-five objectors. Mr. Aaron
testified that at the said hearing .Rev. McCleave, Rev, Mooney,
Mr, Sobelman and Lou Totora (who formerly had an interaﬁ;in o
the Clover Bar) spoke in opposition to the transfer in question
and the attorney for appellant spoke in favor of the transfer.
‘A1l seven members of respondent (none of whom made any remarks)
voted unanimously to deny appellant's application for transfer.

Fanny S. Cowell (president of respondent) corroborated
‘the fact that only the attorney for .appellant spoke in favor of = .
the transfer. She said that Mr. Totora objected to the transfer: A‘“
on the grounds that 1t would be necessary for his children to P
pass the proposed premises in order to get to the dovmntown area Qf.jff
the eity. Councilwoman Cowell further stated that the petition L
wherein objectors were listed contained objections from many o
business firms on both sides of North Laurel Street to the transfer
of the license, She sald that the Police Chief opposed the
transfer not only because another licensed premises is now in
- close proximity to the premises sought by appellant but because
appellant -also operates a restaurant on North laurel Street
located close to the proposed site, which presents a police
problem because of fights and disorderly conduct both inside and
'outside thereof. - ,

A Councilwoman Cowell further said that, after the public
: hearing, a recess vas called, the matter. was discussed by the
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members of respondent and, after reSpondent reconvened on ”the
- roll.call, everybody voted *'No' to the transfer." -She further

- testified that 'T looked at everyone, to see if they wanted to-

- speak, it didn't seem necessary to say anything further, and I "
‘expected, if Mr, Edwards wasn't satisfied, that he would aék for T
an explanation which he didn't do. He and his client got.mp -
and left." Councilwoman ‘Cowell further testified that she is very
familiar with the area and that the transfer of the license to the .
premises sought would tend to present problems by adding another
-liquor outlet in the ward. Moreover, she said, "I have stated
‘before, we are not against transferring 1icenses& not at all
when a suitable location is found and presented.® Another -
reason given by Councilwoman Cowell for voting in opposition

- to the transfer was that many teenagers gather at appellant's o

"all night restaurant" on North Laurel Street, which would be T

located "between two bars." _ T R .-ii“~"

' Appellant urged that the answer filed by respondent be i
: suppressed because respondent failed to glve reasons for its - - . .
action pursuant to Rule 10 of State Regulation No. 6. Appellant's L
attorney spoke in support of the transfer and heard those who made
‘oral. objections at the time. I am satisifed that appeéllant was . . -
not prejudiced by respondent's failure to comply with that part: of o
‘the rule.in question so as to invalidate the hearing below.@i'*« S

- Moreover, full opportunity was granted. to appellant at this - S
.de novo hearing to produce testimony and eross-examine: witnesses.-l

- In any event, the requirement of the rule is procedural not ‘
.%gris%ictional. Gf.” Heven, Inc. ¥, Jackson, Bulletin i775,

Lo : Appellant herein, in order to warrant a reversal o
__the action of respondent, must show by a preponderance of the-
evidence that respondent ?abused its discretion in denying the.
.- application’ for ‘the transfer .of appellant's license. . To meet -
~'this burden, it is necessary that appellant show manifest error: el
. or. some abuse of discretion on the part of respondent. Nordco, “1:~
- .Inc. v, State, 43 N.J.Super. 277 Rajah ILiquors v, Div, of
;T;Alcoholic Beverage Control, 33 N J.buper. ,

(Rpp-Div. 1955). s

oo A transfer of a liquor license to other premises is not S
“an inherent or automatic right. The issuing authority may grant '
- or deny the transfer in the exercise of reasonable discretion, - = .. .
~ . If denied on reasonable grounds, such action will be affirmed._~,.ﬂ»

~ Richmon, Inc. V. Tgenton, Bulletin 1560, Item 4 and cases'
*kcited therein. , S ,

: : _The number of licenses which may be permitted in any
particular area, and due determination as to whether or not a
* license should be transferred to a particular location, ‘come -
within the sound diseretion of the issuing authority.  The ‘,“..~ R
- Director's function. on appeal is not to substitute his opinion for ..
that of ‘the issuing authority but, rather, to determine whether -
proper cause exists for its opinion and ir so, to affirm
irrespective of his personal views. thman V. Hamilton, L
‘Bulletin 1091, Item 1; Food Fair Of Qtores of New Jersex, Inc, v.;,,&ﬁ ,
‘Onion, Bulletin 1129, Ttem 13 1; The ( Grgpgngg;on Compa Uest :
'Oranve Bulletin 1155, Item 3. :

‘ a In Fanwood V. Rocco, 59 N. J Super. 306 321 (App. Div.
f»1960) Judge Gaulkin, stated.., - , A ,
. "The Legislature has entrusted to the municipal
. issuing. authority the right and charged it with the
. ‘duty to. issue licenses (R.S, 33: 1—24% .and place-to-'
jplace transfers thereof '[0)n application made
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therefor setting forth the same matters and things-

with reference to the premises to which a transfer of
license is sought as are required to be set forth in .
connection with an original application for license,

as to said premises.! N.J.S.A, 33:1-26."

As was stated in Ward v, Scott, 16 N.J. 16, 23 (195%)

”Local officials who are thoroughly familiar W1th
their community's characteristics and interests and
are the proper representatives of its people, are
undoubtedly the hest equipped to pass initially on -
such applications.., And their determinations should -
not be approached with a general feeling of suspicion
for as Justice Holmes has properly admonished: 'Universal
distrust creates universal incompetence.! Graham v..
United States, 231 U,S. 47%, 480, 3% 8.Ct. 148, 151,
58 L.Ed. 319, "320 (1913). 1

The court pointed out in Fanwood, suprg, at p. 320:‘

"No person is entitled to either ngansfer of a
license or issuance of an original liceénse] as a
-matter 6f law" and "If the motive of the governing
- body is pure, its reasons, whether based on morals,
_economics, or aesthetics, are immaterial."

: In the matter sub judice, the municipality did not
grant, but denied, the application. The action of respondent
- may not be reversed by the Director unless he finds "the act

of the board was clearly against the logic and effect of the

. presented facts.”" Hudson Bérgen County Retail Liguor Stores
':Assn. et ale V, Hobokan et al., 135 N.J.L. 502, at p. 511.

. By stipulation of the parties hereln, it was agpeed

,that the distance between the present premises of appellant and .
the premises sought to be licensed is approximately two thousand
_feet., There has been no testimony presented by appellant which -
in any way indicates a need for or convenience to be served by
another liguor outlet in the area of the proposed premises. It

. is apparent, by the unanimous vote of the members of respondent,
that they were of the opinion that no need existed for a

license at the proposed site or that the public interest would
best be served by the transfer thereto. -There is nothing .. -~
before me in the record which indicates that respondent's action -
in denying appellant's application was inspired by improper motivese
In view of the distance between the present and the proposed -
prémises, the transfer would, in effect, place an additional
liquor 1icense in a dlfferen% section o% the municipality.

*: - After considering all of the evidence herein, I con-
-clude that appellant has filed to sustain the burden of -
establishing that the action of respondent was arbitrary, -
‘ecapricious or constituted.an abuse of its diseretionary power.
Rule 6 of State Regulation No, 15, Hence I recommend that an:
order be entered afrirming respondent's actinn and dismissing -
athe appeale. A R _ _ ‘, i

Conclu51ons and Order

Do ‘-]f_ No exceptions to the Hearer's report were filed
-fgpursuant to Rule 1% of State Regulation No.~15.
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e ~ ‘Having carefully considered the record herein, in-
'chluding the exhibits, the Hearer's report and the recommendations,.
- I concur in the findings and conclusions of the. Hearer and adopt-
,them as my conclusions herein. - L~ . :

Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of Mﬁrch 1968,

L 'ORDERED that the action of reSpondent City Council _

be and the same is hereby affirmed and that the appeal herein

be andvthe same ‘ls hereby dismisse&

| JOSEPH M. KEEGAN :
DIRECTOR

‘5; DISCIPLINABY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS AND HORSE RACE
"BETS) - LOTTERY (RAFFLE) = SALE IN VIOLATION OF STATE
4 g@gg%Ag%gﬁ N0, 38.~ LICENSE SUbPENDED FOR 75 DAYS, LESS

In the Matter of Disciplinary '
. Proceedings against -

ANNA ROJZEN :
- t/a Ann's Tavern
38 Fleming Avenue .

) /.- CONCLUSIONS
| )
| Newark, Ne'do ‘ )
)
)

AND. ORDER

\,Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption
~License C-23, issued by the Municipal
~Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control
of the City of Newark ' ,
John J, Smyth, Bsq. Attorney for Licensee. = o
Edward F.,Ambrose, ﬁsq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic E
_ : Beverage Controls N

BY THE DIRECTOR° .

Licensee pleads non vult to charges alleging (1) and
~(2) that on divers dates between November 10 and 28, 1967.she
variously permitted the acceptance of numbers and horse race
bets and the conduct of a raffle on the licensed premises, in -
violation of Rules 6 and 7 of State Regulation No. 20, and (3)
that on Sunday, January 21, 1968, she sold a pint bottle of
whiskey for. of%-premises consumption, in: V1olation of Rule 1 of .
aState Regulation No,: 38. . c _

Absent prior record ‘the license will be suspended on
charges 1 and 2 for sixty days (Re_Charles & Paul Riviera Lounge,
Inc., Bulletin 1750, Item 4) and on the third charge for fifteen .
days ’ (Re Doyle's Tavern, Inc., Bulletin 1782, Item %), or a total

- of seventy~five days, with remission of five days for: the pleaii,;
»entered, leaVing a net suspension of seventy days. " - o

} Accordingly9 it is, on this 27th day of March 1968, .

~ **°  ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-23,
-”issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Bevercge Control of
the City of Newark to Anna Rojzen, t/a Ann's Tavern, for premises
- 38 Fleming Avenue, Newark, be and the same is hereby suspended for
-$eventy (70) days commencing at 2 a.m. Wednesday: April 3, 1968,
;-and terminating a% 2 a.m. Wednesday, June 12 1963.

JOSEPH M, KEEGAN
 DIRECTOR
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- INCIDLNT T MERCHANDISE OR PACKAGING‘EkHIBlTvATTENDED?BY*
1_»LICENSEES AND' EMPLOYEES._ RO

"MANUFACTURERS D WHOLESALERS° }

. K During the past few months I have noted a marked

,;increase An the number of instances where -it has become necessary
for members of my staff to advise licensees and their employees
to cancel participation in functions commonly known as "wine

.tastings"

.f{"‘*f"“sﬁ It has been the Division's lon?-standing position that :
. to_ allov wine tastings'- attended by members: of. the public - -
“whether general. public or limited to members:of. specifie groupsi*g
;ﬁor‘organizations ‘ereates obvious dangers and can only”lead to

- ' the field,of alcoholic beverage’control»A

; »~It:has been consistently ruled tha promotional,f ‘
g ctivities by solicitors or. missionary men seeking to- further;the*
~sales of aleoholic beverage products are such activities as are . -
- included in the broad definition of "sale" contained in the New{ﬁ_
“Jersey Alcoholic Beverage Law in R.S. 33:1-1(w). Inasmuch as ' .-
" Msales" to consumers are beyond the scope of your license, suchap‘
- aetd ty is unlawful. It is also illegal Tor- anyone to aid,andf;;
bet uch unlawful activjty. Accordingly, _nelther you nor: your:

es mayﬁparticipate in -any. "wine tasting".

,‘This does not preclude the continued 1
: ‘permits to State licensees to allow the servioe of _
Cla coholic beverages, - incidental to a merc¢handise or packaging ..
exhibit = attendarice being limited to licensees and bona fide .ii:.
ﬂem:lo#ee' of licensees only.  To insure strict. adherence to the -
- law, licensees applying  for such permits will be required to =
‘~comply rigidly with requlsites to be stipulated in each permlt

‘hereafter- 1ssued. o
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7';'; DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING . (NUMBERS BETS) - LICEN&E
 SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. .

In the Matter of Disciplinary R
;Proceedings against N

lhOl Arctic Corp. - .
t/a Ike'!s Cornmer - . - .ol %
- 1401-1403 ‘Arctic Avenue-';‘f' p
- Atlantie City, N. J.@,_-lf

comcms ToNS
»:.._-»; AND ORDER |

fHo der of Plenary Eetail Consumption
License C-49, issued by the Board of -
fCommissioners of the City of Atlantic

5Edward I. Feinberg, Esq., Attorney for Licensee.'@'fi o
,Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic :
L T ,w'lfBeverage Control. SR

| ,Licensee pleads non. vult to eharges (1) and (2)

“alleging that on November 18, 29, December 5 and 8, 1967, it
“permitted acceptance of numbars %etSfon the - licensed premises,
‘in.violation of: Rnles 6 and .7 of Sta Regulation No. 20.gm,

xt d:ysf_with remission of fire days ﬁer the plea Axt
4 leaving :a net sus ension of fiftynfive days. R J
Iletin 17?8, Item :

;QRDERED tﬁat Plenary Retail Con,- ption,License C-¥9
ued by the Board- of Commissioners “of the City of “Atlantic ?
icit‘*toglho- “Aretic Corps, t/a Ike's Corner, for premises 1401~
1403 “‘Arctic’ Avenue, Atlantic City, be and the same is o
nded. fiftyafive (55) days . commencing at 7 a.m. We
and terminating at“% a.m;'Tuesday' lay 28,"
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8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - GAMBLING (NUMBERS BETS) - LICENSE
SUSPENDED FOR 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PEEA« ‘

In the Matter of Disciplinary
- Proceedings against
DOMINICK CAIAZZO - CONCLUSIONS
t/a Friénd's Tavern ~ AND ORDER .

16 So. Center &tre@t
Orange, No Je

Holder of Plenary Retail Gonsumption
License C-%0, issued by the Municipal
Board of Alcoholia Baverage contmcl
of the Gity px Oranga@

Alfonso Co Viscione hbqe Attornay fer Licensee.

‘Bdward F. Ambrose, a:qag Appearing for Division of Alcaholie
’ Beverage Control,

BY THE DIRECTORs

Licensen pleads non wvulk to chm?ges (1) and (2)
alle ging that on Bepbember 13, 16, 19, 22, 27, 30 and October 6,
: he permitbed accepbance of numbews beta on the licensed
grem%ges, in vielation of Rules 6 and. 7 of Btate Regulation
0o 20,

Absent priov recoré the license will be suspended
for sixty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered,
leaving a net suspension of fifty-five days. Re Jggswell, Ingo, A
Bulletin 1778, ILem Lo ‘

&c@ordinglyg it is, on this 26th day of March 1968

 ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C»hO,
issued Dby the Muniecipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of
the City of Orange to Dominick Calazzo, t/a Friend’s Tavern
for premises 16 So., Center Street, Orange, be and the same is
“hereby suspended for fifty-five (35) days, commencing at 2 a.m.
- Tuesday, April 2, 19689 and terminating a% 2 asms Mcnaay9
‘May 27, 1968 o

JOSEPH M, KEEGAN '
.. PIRECTOR
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9.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS = ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION FOR
gé%%ﬁg?ogP TERM UPON PROOF OF CORREDT ION OF UNLAWFUL

‘In the Matter of Disciplinary

Proceedings against. o L
111 PART ST. CORPORATION  SUPPLEMENTAL
- t/a The Gallaxy

)
)
) - ORDER
- 111-113 Park Street , ' - : .
Orange, Ne Jo )

)

)

'Holder of Plenary Reteil cheumption
‘License C-25 issued by the Municipel
‘Board of Aleoholic Beverage centrol

of the Clty of Orange.

0 T 008 Y A58 #3903 (T3 Y G G B A ) 53 0N 09 05 O (2 €2 TR 623 032 B e 96T GRY 65H 1 v e O gy 0y muuasaau .

Nathaniel 8, Goldring, Esq.y Attorney for Lieenaee

David S Pilteer, Eeq., Appearing for Division of Aicohelie
Beverage Centrol .

BY mm DIRECTOBs

On Februery 19, 1968 Conclueione and. Grder were entered

herein'euegending ‘the 1idense for the balance of its termi with

leave to the licensee or any bona fide transferee of the license.
to file verified petition establishing correction of the unlawful

- .sltuation for 1lifting of the suspension of the license on or.

‘after March 22, 1968, after the license had been suspendéd for

,,twent —five dayso ‘Re_111 Park St, Corporation, Bulletin 1786, :
‘Item

It appearing from verified petition submitted by the
licensee that the unlawful situation has beén corrected, I shall
grant the petition requesting termination of the susPension,
effective immediately,

Accordingly, it is, on this 28th day of March, 1968,
ORDERED that the suspension heretofore imposed herein

be and the same is hereby terminated, effective immediatelyo_;v;h

JOSEPH M, KEEGAN
o, DIBECTOR



BULLETIN 1791 ;Lf‘; : PAGE 13.

'10 S DISCIPLINARY PROGEEDINGS - SALE TO AND PURCHASE | FROM ANOTHER
- BETAIIER - LICENSE. SUSPENDED FOR 20. DAYS, IESS 5 FOR PLEAaﬁ:j,

w In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against . o - :

PAUL A. CBDWLEY
-1128 Park Arenue
Hoboken, N. Je ,

._Holder of Plenary Retail Distribution
- License D7 issued by the Munieipal
.~ Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control
~of the Gity ‘of Hoboken e ‘
ﬁ‘Licensee Pro se R .
:Walter H. Cleaver, Esq., Aypearing for Division of Aleoholic -
’ Beverage Control -

CONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

;ZBY THE DIRECTOR. .

.$'“'“-w~,r Licensee pleads non vult £6 a charge alleging that on:

~divers days between. January 7 and September 54 1967, he sold
alcoholic beverages to and purchased. or obtained alcoholic R
beverages from another retailer, in v1olation of Rule 15 of State .
Regulation No. 20.. ' . R PR

s Licensee has a previous record of suspen31on of AR
~1ieense by the municipal issuing authority for five-days R
effedtive September 16, 1957, for sale in violation of State
Regulatien No.. 38 and employing an unqualified person.:.4¢ . Aiiﬂgs

, The prior record of suspension for dissimilar violations-
oceurring more than five years ago disregarded, the license will

be suspended for twenty days, with remission of five days for the
lea entered, leaving a net suspension of fifteen days. -Be -
ogntaineblean, Bulletin 1547, Item 13. o

Accordingly, 1t isy on this 26th day of Maroh, 1968

o - ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-7

: issued by the Municlpal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control _»«n

. of the City of Hoboken to Paul A. Crowley for premises 1128 Park
. Avenue, Hoboken, be and the same is hereby suspended for. . -
Y=fifteen {15) days commencing at 9:/00 a.m. Tuesday April 2y i
1968, and. termina%ing at 9:00 a.m. Wednesday, Aprii 17, 196é d R

JOSEPH M. KEEGAN
DIRECTOR ~ls~
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:flle' DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES NOT TRULY
' LABELED - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS - NO RBMISSION
FOR PLEA ENTERED AT 'HEARING. :

VVIn the Matter of Disciplinary
’:Proceedings against A

)
CHARLES L. ZIEGLER : © - . CONCLUSIONS - - -
t/a "Town Tavera" . o e ) ° AND 'ORDER .- -
10 Van Ness Avenue ' » . C
Little Falls, N. J. )

)

)

,Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption )

License C-=1 issued by the Township ™ -

Committee of the Township cf Little )

,Falls S ‘

ALicensee, Pro se ’

Walter H. Cleaver, Esq.) Appearing for Divmsion of Alcoholic
Beverage Gontrol S L

”Bz THE DIRECTOR.

: At the time of hearing, licensee pleaded non. vult Co
to a charge ‘alleging that on September 27, 1967, he possessed -
an alcoholic beverage in a bottle bearing a label which did-not
truly describe 1ts contents, in violation of Rule 27 of State >
Regulation NO. 20. ’ o . . A,

' i Absent prior record, the 1icense will be suspended fcr»~

ten days (Re _Anderson Hotel Incorgorgted, Bulletin 1767, Itenm 12) 4
without remission for the plea untimely entered at the hearing o
(Re Mnlhearn, Bulletin,1752, Item 3).,;‘ » .

Accordingly, it is, on. this 26th day of March, 1968

a ‘Tf 'ORDERED " that Plenary ‘Retail Consumpticn License C-l o
issued by the Township Committee of the Township of Little Falls '
-to Charles L. Ziegler, t/a'Towh Tavern', for premises 10 Van Ness -
Avenue, Little Falls, be and the same is hereby suspended for ten
©(10) days, commencing at 2:00 a.,m. Wednesday March 27, l968 and -
terntnating at 2:00 a.u. Saturday, April 6, 1068, |

 JosEPH M. KEEGAN - 1,]"}
'DIRECTOR .
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12 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ORDER LIFTING SUSPENSION FOR
g%%%ﬁggoﬁP IERM UPON PROOF oF CORRECTION & UNLAWFUL

- In the Matter of Disciplinaryl‘
-HProceedings against |

)
| )
- DIESEL INY, INGORPORATED o | SUPPLPMENTAL
| \Buenauﬁemmonton Road . ) - ORDER
o )
)

-

Buena, Ne. Jo

Holder of Plenary Reball consumption
License C-l3, issued by the Borough
council of the Borough of Buena - o
‘Adamo & Pagliughi, Esqs.. by Martin Lo Pagliughi, Esq.,
_ : Attorneys for Licensee . L
-DaV1d S. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing. for.Division of Alcoholic
S , e Beverage Control e

,*BY THE DIRBGTOR. j

: } on February 21, 1968 Conclusions and Order wer: o
‘entered herein suspending the iicense for the balance of’ its T

- term, with leave to the ligensee or any bona fide transferee of " -
the iicense ‘to file verified petition establishing correction »5*4
~of ‘the unlawful situation for lifting of the suspension of. the
1icense not sooner than ten days after the filing of such - R
-petition. Re’ Diesel Inn, Incorporated, Bulletin 1786, Item 6.'?ni

LT It appearing from verified petition submitted by the <3
~'licensee that the unlawful situation has been corrected, I shallt,_
 grant the petition requesting termination of . the suspension, 2
}effective 3 aelll. Friday, April 5y 196 .‘;_,_, RN

Accordingly, it is, on this 26th day of March 1968,

o OBDERED that the suspension heretofore imposed herein
-:gbe and the same 1is hereby terminated, effective 3 oM, Friday,
.[AApril 5, 1968 ; B

JOSEPH Mo KDEGAN
DIRECTOR
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13, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINCRS - LICENSE SUSPENDED
. " FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA, :

. In the Matter of Disciplinary

Proceedings against :
PAUL FANUCGI CONCLUSTIONS
t/a Village Inn - AND ORDER

Martinelli Avenue
Buena .
PO Minotola ) Nede

Holder of Plenary Retall Consumption

License C«2 'issued by the Borough

"Council of the Borough of Buena

Licensee, Pro s@ . : -

Walter Ho Cleaver, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholic
o _ - Bewverage Control -

J

St L g W N o’ N

BY THE DIRGCTOR:

'~ Licensee pleads pnon vult to a charge alleging that on
January 19, 1968, he sold drinks of alcoholic beverages to four
. minors, three age 18 and ome age 19, in violation of Rule 1 of
Statefﬁegulation No., 20. - :
L Absent prior record, the license will be suspended for.
- twenty days, with remission of five days for the plea entered, -
leaving a net suspension of fifteen days. Re Norwood Restaurant
& Lounge, Inec., Bulletin 1668, Item 6. . o

’ 7Abc0rding1y, it is; on this 27th day'cf March9'1968;'f§

- ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-2,
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Buena to Paul
Fanucei, t/a Village Inn, for premises on Martinelli Avenue, Buena,
be and %he same is hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, T
comuencing at 3:00 a.m. Wednesday Agril 3, 1968, and terminating
at 3:00 a.m, Thursday, April 18, 1968. |
- L JOSEPH M. KEEGAN
DIRECTOR - ‘

ih. STATE LICENSES - NEW APPLICATIONS FILED., - .

S & S Beverage Co., Inc,, 1501-09 Reading Ave. Atlantic City, N.J.
Application filea May é, 1968 for place-to-place transfer of
Additional Warehouse License AW-66, from 118-120 Spruce Street,
North Wildwood, New Jersey, to 120 Spruce Street (Rear), o
‘North Wildwood, New Jersey '

Flagstaff ILiquor Co. 536 Fayette Street, Perth Amboy, N. J.
- Application filed May 9, 1968 for place~to-~place transfer of
" Plenary Wholesale License W-22 to include additional space.

L. A, Piceirillo, Ine., 71-77 Nichols St., Newark, N. J.
Application filed May 15, 1968 for addi%ional warehouse license,

pursuant to State Beverage Distributor's License SBD-11l, for
 premises 19-4t1 Chapel Street (a/k/a 31;33 phapel Streets,

Newark, New Jersey.
: Sxﬂééﬁtéggéﬁﬁfc*;
X Directo: '

New Jersey State Library -

N




